Daily Congressional Record Corrections for 2016

Daily Congressional Record Corrections

Note: Corrections to the Daily Congressional Record are identified online.

(Corrections December 1, 2016 through December 12, 2016)

House

December 1, 2016, on page H7100, the following appeared: amendments, as follows: (1)Strike all after the resolving clause and

December 6, 2016, on page H7251, the following appeared: and misdemeanors. The Members might want to listen to what I say first, then they can moan and groan. Resolved, That John Andrew

December 6, 2016, on page H7257, the following appeared: Mr. Speaker, I yield to the gentleman from Florida (Mr. MURPHY).

December 7, 2016, on page H7367, the following appeared: Provided further, that the General Services Administration shall riot delegate to any

December 8, 2016, on page E1644, the following appeared: Mr. LIEU of California. Mr. Speaker, I rise

December 12, 2016, on page H7574, the following appeared: Karen L. Haas, Clerk of the House, further reported that on December 9, 2016, she presented to the President of

The online version has been corrected to read: amendments, as follows: Senate amendments: (1)Strike all after the resolving clause and

The online version has been corrected to read: and misdemeanors. Resolved, that John Andrew

The online version has been corrected to read: Mr. Speaker, I yield back the balance of my time.

The online version has been corrected to read: Provided further, that the General Services Administration shall not delegate to any

The online version has been corrected to read: Mr. TED LIEU of California. Mr. Speaker, I rise

The online version has been corrected to read: Karen L. Haas, Clerk of the House, further reported that on December 10, 2016, she presented to the President of

Daily Congressional Record Corrections

Note: Corrections to the Daily Congressional Record are identified online.

(Corrections December 1, 2016 through December 8, 2016)

Senate

On page \$6665, December 1, 2016, in the first column, the following appears: \$S. 3493. A bill to revise the boundaries of certain John H. Chafee Coastal Barrier Resources System units in New Jersey; to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation.

On page \$6841, December 7, 2016, in the first column, the following appears: \$5.3517. A bill to amend the Internal Revenue Code 1986 to provide appropriate rules for the application of the deduction for income attributable to domestic production activities with respect to certain contract manufacturing or production arrangements; to the Committee on Finance.

On page S6919, December 8, 2016, in the third column, under the heading PRESIDENTIAL MESSAGE, the following appears: SOCIAL SECU-RITY TOTALIZATION AGREEMENT WITH BRAZIL, TITLED "AGREEMENT ON SOCIAL SECURITY BETWEEN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND THE FEDERATIVE RE-PUBLIC OF BRAZIL," AND A RELATED AGREEMENT TITLED "ADMINISTRATIVE ARRANGEMENT BETWEEN THEPETENT AUTHORITIES OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BETWEEN THE COM-PETENT AUTHORITIES OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND THE FEDERA-TIVE REPUBLIC OF BRAZIL FOR THE IM-PLEMENTATION OF THE AGREEMENT ON SOCIAL SECURITY"—PM 58

On page \$6923, December 8, 2016, in the first column, the following appears: \$S. 3523. A bill to amend the Indian Civil Rights Act of 1968 to extend the jurisdiction of tribal courts to cover crimes involving sexual violence, and for purposes.

The online Record has been corrected to read: S. 3493. A bill to revise the boundaries of certain John H. Chafee Coastal Barrier Resources System units in New Jersey; to the Committee on Environment and Public Works.

The online Record has been corrected to read: S. 3517. A bill to amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to provide appropriate rules for the application of the deduction for income attributable to domestic production activities with respect to certain contract manufacturing or production arrangements; to the Committee on Finance.

The online Record has been corrected to read: SOCIAL SECURITY TOTALIZATION AGREE-MENT WITH BRAZIL, TITLED "AGREE-MENT ON SOCIAL SECURITY BETWEEN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND THE FEDERATIVE REPUBLIC OF BRAZIL," AND A RELATED AGREEMENT TITLED "ADMINISTRATIVE **ARRANGEMENT** TWEEN THE COMPETENT AUTHORITIES OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND THE FEDERATIVE REPUBLIC OF BRAZIL THEIMPLEMENTATION OFAGREEMENT onSOCIAL SECURITY"— PM 58

The online Record has been corrected to read: S. 3523. A bill to amend the Indian Civil Rights Act of 1968 to extend the jurisdiction of tribal courts to cover crimes involving sexual violence, and for other purposes.